

## The State of Misconsin

## BOARD OF EXAMINERS IN OPTOMETRY

FRED N. HARRIS, O. D. Pres.
212 W. Wisconsin Ave., Milwaukee
AUGUSTUS N. ABBOTT, O. D. Vice-Pres.
112 E. Green Bay St., Shawano
DAN B. FAST, O. D.
1554 Main St., Marinette
EDWARD D. LA COURSE, O. D.
806 Marshall St., Manitowoc
NEWTON E. W. LENZ, O. D., Secy.
20 So. Madison St., Waupun

Filed Dec 19-1952

## CERTIFICATION

I, Newton E. W. Lenz, do hereby certify that I am the duly appointed, qualified and acting secretary of the Wisconsin Board of Examiners in Optometry; that attached hereto is a true and correct copy of an amendment of rule OPT 9.01 duly adopted by this Board at a meeting duly convened and held on the 12th day of December, 1956, at my office in the City of Waupun, Wis - consin, at which a quorum was present and acting throughout; and that said amendment has not been altered or repealed and is in full force and effect on the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand in my official capacity and affixed the seal of the Wisconsin Board of Examiners in Optometry this 17 day of December, 1956.

Newton E. W. Lenz, O. D.

Secretary



## The State of Misconsin **BOARD OF EXAMINERS** IN OPTOMETRY

FRED N. HARRIS, O. D. Pres. 212 W. Wisconsin Ave., Milwaukee AUGUSTUS N. ABBOTT, O. D. Vice-Pres. 112 E. Green Bay St., Shawano DAN B. FAST, O. D. 1554 Main St., Marinette EDWARD D. LA COURSE, O. D. 806 Marshall St., Manitowoo NEWTON E. W. LENZ, O. D., Secy. 20 So. Madison St., Waupun

ORDER OF THE WISCONSIN BOARD OF EXAMINERS IN OPTOMETRY AMENDING OPT. 9.01

Pursuant to authority vested in the Wisconsin Board of Examiners in Optometry by sec. 153.03 (4), Wis. Stats., said Board hereby amends section 9. Ol of the Wisconsin Administrative Code to read:

> "Opt 9.01 Standards. The board shall consider unprofessional conduct any act which is stated or implied to be unprofessional in the statutes regulating the practice of optometry."

The amendment contained herein shall take effect on the lst day of the month following its publication in the Wisconsin Administrative Register.

> The Wisconsin Board of Examiners in Optometry.

> > Newton E. W. Lenz,

Secretary

Dated \_\_ Lec. 17, 1956